

No. 00-0000

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

MARTIN HORN, COMMISSIONER  
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS;  
CONNER BLAINE, SUPERINTENDENT  
STATE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION AT GREENE;  
JOSEPH P. MAZURKIEWICZ, SUPERINTENDENT  
STATE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION AT ROCKVIEW  
*Petitioners*

v.

ANDRE STEVENS  
*Respondent*

---

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF *CERTIORARI* TO THE UNITED  
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

---

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

THOMAS W. CORBETT, JR.  
*Attorney General*  
*Commonwealth of Pennsylvania*

AMY ZAPP  
*Chief Deputy Attorney General*  
*Appeals & Legal Services Section*

CHRISTOPHER D. CARUSONE\*  
*Senior Deputy Attorney General*  
*Counsel of Record*

Office of Attorney General  
16th Floor, Strawberry Square  
Harrisburg, PA 17120  
(717) 783-6273

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION .....	1
STATUTORY PROVISION INVOLVED .....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT .....	8
A. The Court Should Grant <i>Certiorari</i> Because The Court Of Appeals Set Aside Reasonable State Court Determinations Of Fact In Favor Of Its Own Debatable Interpretation Of the Record In Violation Of AEDPA. ....	9
B. The Court Should Grant <i>Certiorari</i> Because The Court Of Appeals Has Decided An Important Federal Question In A Way That Conflicts With The Court’s Decision In <i>Wainwright v. Witt</i> .....	15
CONCLUSION .....	18

## TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Adams v. Texas</i> , 448 U.S. 38, 100 S.Ct. 2521, 65 L.Ed.2d 581 (1980) ..	9, 13
<i>Commonwealth v. Stevens</i> , 543 Pa. 204, 670 A.2d 623 (1996), <i>cert. denied</i> <i>Stevens v. Pennsylvania</i> , 519 U.S. 855, 117 S.Ct. 151, 136 L.Ed.2d 96 (1996) .....	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Stevens</i> , 559 Pa. 171, 739 A.2d 507 (1999) .....	1, 11
<i>Marshall v. Lonberger</i> , 459 U.S. 422, 103 S.Ct. 843, 74 L.Ed.2d 646 (1983) .....	16
<i>Reynolds v. United States</i> , 98 U.S. 145, 25 L.Ed. 244 (1879] .....	16
<i>Rice v. Collins</i> , 126 S.Ct. 969 (2006) .....	8, 9, 13
<i>Stevens v. Horn</i> , 319 F.Supp.2d 592 (W.D.Pa. 2004) .....	1, 6
<i>Wainwright v. Witt</i> , 469 U.S. 412, 105 S.Ct. 844, 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1995) .....	i, 7, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16
<i>Witherspoon v. Illinois</i> , 391 U.S. 510, 88 S.Ct. 1770, 20 L.Ed.2d 776 (1968) .....	5, 6, 8, 9
<b>Statutes</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) .....	1
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(2) .....	6, 10

28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(1).....	6, 10
28 U.S.C. §§ 2254(d), (e)(1) .....	2
42 Pa.C.S. § 9711(d)(7)(11) .....	4
42 Pa.C.S. § 9711(d)(8).....	4
42 Pa.C.S. § 9711(e)(1)(2).....	4
